RESULTS

Place Boat

1 Miisca

2 Saudade

3 Xu

4 Come Together

5 Nathalia

6 Massara

7 Maxima Culpa

8 Ninotchka

9 Outlier

10 Vildo 2

11 Fast Forward

12 Julieta
REGATTA REPORT

Skipper

Alessandro Pascolato
Jorge Bhering

Carlos Dohnert
Nicholas Grael

John King

Fabio Bodra

Daniel Wilcox
Francisco Siemsen Bulhoes
Fernando Balleste
Adriano Bastos

Luis Felipe Mosqueira

André Hees

Crew

Henry Boening
Jose Augusto Barcellos
Gustavo Kunze
Samuel Gongalves
Fernando Belo
Jorge Bueno
Fernando Ilha
Otto Assis

Filipe Ballesté
Adalberto Casaes
Daniel Mosqueira

Julio Cesar Medeiros

Sail #:

8390

8145

7770

8392

8392

8337

8048

7772

7200

7229

7884

7823

Fleet

Rd]

RdJ

Rd]

Par

Rd]

RdJ

Rd]

RdJ

Rd]

RdJ

RdJ

Rd]

10

11

13 - DNF

Total

10

11

13

12 boats started the race and a race of patience it was! It was calm outside of the harbor.

In the end, the winner was our champion Alessandro ( Dino ) Pascolato and his bowman Henry (Magilla) Boening,

Dino surpasses the legendary Walter Von Huetschler and is an achievement to even the former President of ISCYRA Peter Siemsen.
The tradition of Siemsen family being present was upheld with Francis Bouillon Siemsen sailing 7772 and his crew Otto Assis.

John King was betrayed by the wind at the entrance of Botafogo Bay. Darke de Mattos was showing the extremes.

The victory of the Exalted Grand Master Dino firstly, and secondly, the joviality of Nicholas Grael who debuted as Junior in the Star
class and replaced his father and left him standing in the yard made the Darke de Mattos a very special event this year. Jorge Bhering

honored the Darke de Mattos family and finished with the 2nd place . Crewing for Jorge was the Olympic sailor Josfe Augusto Dias

Luderitz Barcellos (Guruga).



The event marked the return of the sailors and Fabio Bodra, Luis Mosquera. Fernando and Felipe Ballestfe won the class Black Star

(sub numeral 7300) and also won class C.

Photos can be found here: Fred Hoffman Photos
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