RESULTS

Place	Boat	Skipper	Crew	Sail #:	Fleet	1	Total
1	Miisca	Alessandro Pascolato	Henry Boening	8390	RdJ	1	1
2	Saudade	Jorge Bhering	Jose Augusto Barcellos	8145	RdJ	2	2
3	Xu	Carlos Dohnert	Gustavo Kunze	7770	RdJ	3	3
4	Come Together	Nicholas Grael	Samuel Gonçalves	8392	Par	4	4
5	Nathalia	John King	Fernando Belo	8392	RdJ	5	5
6	Massara	Fabio Bodra	Jorge Bueno	8337	RdJ	6	6
7	Maxima Culpa	Daniel Wilcox	Fernando Ilha	8048	RdJ	7	7
8	Ninotchka	Francisco Siemsen Bulhoes	Otto Assis	7772	RdJ	8	8
9	Outlier	Fernando Balleste	Filipe Ballesté	7200	RdJ	9	9
10	Vilão 2	Adriano Bastos	Adalberto Casaes	7229	RdJ	10	10
11	Fast Forward	Luis Felipe Mosqueira	Daniel Mosqueira	7884	RdJ	11	11
12	Julieta	André Hees	Julio Cesar Medeiros	7823	RdJ	13 - DNF	13

REGATTA REPORT

12 boats started the race and a race of patience it was! It was calm outside of the harbor.

In the end, the winner was our champion Alessandro (Dino) Pascolato and his bowman Henry (Magilla) Boening.

Dino surpasses the legendary Walter Von Huetschler and is an achievement to even the former President of ISCYRA Peter Siemsen. The tradition of Siemsen family being present was upheld with Francis Bouillon Siemsen sailing 7772 and his crew Otto Assis.

John King was betrayed by the wind at the entrance of Botafogo Bay. Darke de Mattos was showing the extremes.

The victory of the Exalted Grand Master Dino firstly, and secondly, the joviality of Nicholas Grael who debuted as Junior in the Star class and replaced his father and left him standing in the yard made the Darke de Mattos a very special event this year. Jorge Bhering honored the Darke de Mattos family and finished with the 2nd place. Crewing for Jorge was the Olympic sailor Jos**p** Augusto Dias Luderitz Barcellos (Guruga).

The event marked the return of the sailors and Fabio Bodra, Luis Mosquera. Fernando and Felipe Ballest**p** won the class Black Star (sub numeral 7300) and also won class C.

Photos can be found here: Fred Hoffman Photos



(/starclass/internationalstar-class-legacyfoundation)

[/starclass/international-star-classlegacy-foundation)







ISCYRA Member Privacy Policy (/starclass/member-privacy-policy)

ISCYRA CENTRAL OFFICE

2812 CANON STREET | SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 USA